
TIMBER SALE BID SUMMARY

Sealed Bid

Forest Management Division

Kalkaska Office

 0Withdrawn  = 0Without Bids  = 5With Bids  = 5Offered  =Number of Sales:

PURSUANT TO PUBLIC NOTICE, SEALED BIDS WERE OPENED AND COMPARED OR AN ORAL AUCTION WAS HELD.

THE FOLLOWING PERSONS WERE IN ATTENDANCE:

1 . Jenny McGregor, Sale Officer 2 . Katie Armstrong, Witness 3 . Margaret Studer 4 . Kelly Standerfer

01/07/2014          09:37 AM (local time)

Kalkaska Office 01/06/2014          03:30 PM (local time)

Prospectus: 5050

Scheduled place, date and time of bid opening:

Actual place, date and time of bid opening:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: HORN HONKER HARDWOODS

Billsby Lumber

61-048-13-01

64.27% % OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: REBORK RED PINE

Biewer Forest Management, LLC

61-059-13-01

20.90%

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: TREE-MENDUS MIX

Fairview Woodyard

61-067-13-01

51.50% % OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: CHERRY ON TOP HARDWOODS

Billsby Lumber

61-080-13-01

49.64%

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: DARKE KNIGHT RED PINE

Biewer Forest Management, LLC

61-081-13-01

42.85%

Note: This information can be found on the web at: http://www.michigan.gov/dnr/ POSTED BY: Jenny McGregor

POSTED ON: 01/07/2014 at 9:57:20 am

Page 1 of 6Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Kalkaska Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

HORN HONKER HARDWOODS

61-048-13-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  5

* Billsby Lumber

Bid Per Unit

Quality 

Hardwoods, Inc.

Bid Per Unit

Northwest 

Hardwoods, Inc.

Bid Per Unit

Wheeler's Wolf 

Lake Sawmill Inc

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  01/06/2014

Fairview 

Woodyard

Bid Per Unit

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  70.40 $396.00 $543.41 $600.00 $396.00 $474.00 $400.85

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  271.00 $12.40 $50.77 $20.00 $37.77 $12.40 $13.10

NON BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  7.70 $108.00 $108.00 $108.00 $108.00 $108.00 $108.00

Mixed Softwood Pulpwood Cords  1.00 $17.65 $17.65 $17.65 $17.65 $17.65 $17.65

Other C. Sp. Pulpwood Cords  32.00 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $32,328.05 $53,103.98 $48,749.25 $39,203.32 $37,819.25 $32,859.19

Page 2 of 6Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Kalkaska Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

REBORK RED PINE

61-059-13-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  2

* Biewer Forest 

Management, 

LLC

Bid Per Unit

Cherry Creek Post 

LLC

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  01/06/2014

BID

Red Pine Sawlogs MBF  118.90 $140.00 $166.00 $162.36

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  277.00 $40.20 $50.00 $46.46

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $27,781.40 $33,587.40 $32,174.02

Page 3 of 6Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Kalkaska Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

TREE-MENDUS MIX

61-067-13-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  5

* Fairview 

Woodyard

Bid Per Unit

Bundy Logging

Bid Per Unit

Bisballe Forest 

Products Inc

Bid Per Unit

Jason Kelsel

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  01/06/2014

Chris Park

Bid Per Unit

BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  67.10 $105.00 $109.20 $105.00 $136.50 $105.00 $120.00

Red Pine Sawlogs MBF  153.20 $142.00 $300.00 $142.00 $184.60 $142.00 $142.00

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  12.00 $363.00 $400.00 $363.00 $472.00 $1,965.12 $363.00

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  1,194.00 $19.15 $23.50 $32.00 $24.90 $19.15 $19.15

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  755.00 $10.10 $15.75 $30.00 $13.13 $10.10 $10.10

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  299.00 $40.15 $65.50 $40.15 $52.20 $40.15 $40.15

NON BID

Red Oak Sawlogs MBF  19.00 $167.00 $167.00 $167.00 $167.00 $167.00 $167.00

White Pine Sawlogs MBF  5.10 $61.00 $61.00 $61.00 $61.00 $61.00 $61.00

Basswood Pulpwood Cords  52.00 $5.30 $5.30 $5.30 $5.30 $5.30 $5.30

Beech Pulpwood Cords  219.00 $7.80 $7.80 $7.80 $7.80 $7.80 $7.80

Jack Pine Pulpwood Cords  5.00 $10.10 $10.10 $10.10 $10.10 $10.10 $10.10

White Pine Pulpwood Cords  45.00 $7.25 $7.25 $7.25 $7.25 $7.25 $7.25

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $81,496.00 $123,466.72 $111,863.40 $104,200.07 $100,721.44 $82,502.50

Page 4 of 6Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Kalkaska Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

CHERRY ON TOP HARDWOODS

61-080-13-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  4

* Billsby Lumber

Bid Per Unit

Quality 

Hardwoods, Inc.

Bid Per Unit

Wheeler's Wolf 

Lake Sawmill Inc

Bid Per Unit

Eklund Forestry 

LLC

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  01/06/2014

BID

Black Cherry Sawlogs MBF  18.70 $271.00 $605.00 $436.00 $395.00 $350.00

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  13.40 $130.00 $200.00 $130.00 $130.00 $130.00

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  16.40 $451.00 $475.00 $451.00 $451.00 $451.00

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  88.00 $13.35 $14.00 $13.35 $13.35 $13.35

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $15,380.90 $23,015.50 $18,466.40 $17,699.70 $16,858.20

Page 5 of 6Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Kalkaska Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

DARKE KNIGHT RED PINE

61-081-13-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  4

* Biewer Forest 

Management, 

LLC

Bid Per Unit

Jason Kelsel

Bid Per Unit

Bisballe Forest 

Products Inc

Bid Per Unit

Cherry Creek Post 

LLC

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  01/06/2014

BID

Red Pine Sawlogs MBF  84.80 $138.00 $151.01 $138.00 $161.00 $140.00

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  351.00 $44.70 $75.00 $70.50 $60.00 $54.71

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $27,392.10 $39,130.65 $36,447.90 $34,712.80 $31,075.21

Page 6 of 6Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division


